# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yuji MIYATA	01/23/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11668213			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: mpembleton@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Fedorochko
Address Line 1: 1001 G Street NW

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 018818 FRAME: 0533

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yuji MI	YATA			5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(	6)		<u></u>	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				(				
		(4)								
			In consi	ideration of ป	he sum of one	dollar (\$1.00)	and other g	good and value	able consideration n, transfer and set	s paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	THER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan							
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	DATA P	······································	G DEVICE FO				<del></del>	. ,
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	П								<del></del> ,
	Application Number	er •		Docket No.			application f		e United States of	Amorios
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)			v. 23,			or patert in the	e Office States of	~
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Serial	Number	11/668,2	213			
•	Identification for filed applications	` '	filed			January 29, 2007				
Assigne or provis reexami	ion or continuation or e in every way possib 3) The undersigned sions of the Internatior 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esculting from said app convey the entire inter- tion.	le in obling agreement agreement agreement in agreement i	taining evices) to execute vention for e(s) to pered States part y authorize n(s) to the serein assignation of the serein	dence and go the all papers Protection of form all affinatent to the A (s) and required and that ned, and that	oing forward wit and documen f Industrial Prop mative acts v Assignee. Jest(s) the Con e, as Assignee at he has (the	th such Interferents and perform perty or similar which may be mmissioner of a of the entire by have) not ex	rence.  any act will agreemen necessary  Patents to interest, an xecuted, ar	hich may be note.  Its.  Its obtain, make any and dereby covered will not extend to the covered with the covered to the covered with the covered with the covered to the co	ecessary in conne naintain or confirm d all Letters Pater enants that he has ecute, any agreen	ction with claims  n by reissue or  ats of the United (they have) full nents in conflict
which m docume	ay be necessary or ont.	lesirab	la in order	to comply w	vith the rules o	of the United S	itates Pate	nt and Trader	nark Office for rec	cordation of this
	In witness whereof,						_	· /		
Date	Jan . 23	, 200	27	. Nam	e of Inventor	YujiMIYAT	· mg	Ma		(SEAL)
Date				Nam	e of Inventor					(SEAL)
Date				Nam	e of inventor					(SEAL)
Date				Nam	e of Inventor		<del>,,</del>	<del></del>		(SEAL)
Date	<del></del>	<del></del> -		Nam	e of inventor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	(SEAL)
Date	<del></del>			Nam	e of inventor					(SEAL)
Date		<u></u>		Nam	e of inventor					(SEAL)
Date				Nam	e of inventor					(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 01/29/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 018818 FRAME: 0534